
WILDCAT PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

PLAYERS
75 Clyde AUFNER ........................................OFF-ner
17 Cole BACHAMP ..................................BASH-amp
25 Joseph BONUGLI ..........................Buh-NOOG-lee
99 JAVONTA Boyd ..................................Juh-VON-tay
46 PRIZELL Brown ....................................Pruh-ZELL
58 Clarence BUMPAS ................................BUMP-us
10 Anthony CANTELE ............................Can-TELL-ee
26 JARELL Childs ..........................................JUH-rell
9 Ryan DOERR ................................................Door
72 Kaleb DRINKGERN ............................DRINK-gurn
73 OLADIPO FAJIMOLU..........Oh-luh-DEE-poe FAH-gee-moe-loo

73 MANASE FOKETI ..........Muh-NAH-SEE FOE-kettie
54 Taylor GODINET....................................Go-DIN-ay
63 Marcus HEIT ..............................................Height
94 RAPHAEL GUIDRY ....................RAF-ee-el GID-ree 
2 TYSYN Hartman........................................TIE-son
56 Alex HREBEC ........................................REE-beck
33 John HUBERT ........................................Hue-bert
23 Emmanuel LAMUR..................................Luh-mur
64 TOMASI Mariner ..............................Toe-MAH-see
45 Kevin ROHLEDER ................................ROW-letter
60 Dustin SOBIERAJ ..............................So-buh-RAY
55 KADERO TERRELL............Kuh-DARE-oh Tuh-RELL
24 DAHRNAZ TIGNER ......................DAR-naz TIG-ner
85 Zach TRUJILLO ................................True-HEE-low
54 Trevor VIERS ..............................................VEERS
74 Wade WEIBERT ......................................WYE-bert

COACHES
Dana DIMEL ........................................................DIM-ul
Ricky RAHNE ......................................................RON-ee 

K-STATE DEPTH CHART VS NEBRASKA

SPECIALISTS

KO 10 Anthony Cantele (5-10, 186, So.-SQ)  OR
19 Josh Cherry (6-0, 190, Sr.-3L)

PK 19 Josh Cherry (6-0, 190, Sr.-3L)    OR
10 Anthony Cantele (5-10, 186, So.-SQ) 

HOLD 9 Ryan Doerr (6-3, 189, So.-1L)

LS 42 Corey Adams (6-4, 251, Sr.-3L)
63 Marcus Heit (6-3, 235, Fr.-RS)

P 9 Ryan Doerr (6-3, 189, So.-1L)
17 George Pierson (5-11, 204, Sr.-1L)

KOR 20 William Powell (5-9, 207, Sr.-SQ)       OR
89 Aubrey Quarles (5-11, 200, Sr.-1L)

PR 86 Tramaine Thompson (5-7, 164, Fr.-RS)
5 Brodrick Smith (6-2, 212, So.-RS)

OFFENSE

WR 5 Brodrick Smith (6-2, 212, So.-RS)
82 Adrian Hilburn (6-1, 196, Sr.-1L) 

LT 73 Manase Foketi (6-5, 300, Jr.-TR)
72 Kaleb Drinkgern (6-5, 281, Jr.-1L)

LG 59 Zach Kendall (6-2, 317, Sr.-2L) 
79 Keenan Taylor (6-4, 280, Fr.-RS)

C 74 Wade Weibert (6-4, 303, Sr.-1L)  
54 Trevor Viers (6-5, 292, Sr.-2L)

RG 67 Kenneth Mayfield (6-4, 349, Sr.-2L) 
77 Colten Freeze (6-4, 294, Jr.-2L)

RT 70 Zach Hanson (6-8, 305, Jr.-1L)    OR
75 Clyde Aufner (6-5, 300, Jr.-2L) 

TE 80 Travis Tannahill (6-3, 249, So.-1L) 
18 Andre McDonald (6-8, 277, Fr.-RS) 

QB 14 Carson Coffman (6-3, 211, Sr.-3L) 
7 Collin Klein (6-5, 230, So.-1L)        OR
13 Sammuel Lamur (6-4, 210, Jr.-RS) 

FB 37 Braden Wilson (6-3, 254, So.-1L)
49 Lucas Hamm (6-2, 241, Sr.-SQ)

RB 8 Daniel Thomas (6-2, 228, Sr.-1L)
20 William Powell (5-9, 207, Sr.-SQ)

WR 86 Tramaine Thompson (5-7, 164, Fr.-RS)
3 Chris Harper (6-1, 232, So.-RS)

WR 89 Aubrey Quarles (5-11, 200, Sr.-1L)
87 Sheldon Smith (5-11, 171, Sr.-1L)

DEFENSE

DE 91 Brandon Harold (6-5, 258, So.-1L) 
57 Jordan Voelker (6-3, 244, Jr.-TR)      OR
44 Josh Berard (6-1, 213, Sr.-1L)

DT 46 Prizell Brown (6-2, 284, Sr.-1L)
96 Payton Kirk (6-5, 262, Jr.-1L)

NT 94 Raphael Guidry (6-4, 282, Jr.-2L)    OR
95 Ray Kibble (6-4, 296, Jr.-TR)

DE 40 Antonio Felder (6-1, 243, Sr.-2L)
55 Kadero Terrell (6-1, 242, Jr.-RS)

LB 56 Alex Hrebec (5-11, 247, Jr.-2L)
50 Tre Walker (6-3, 205, Fr.-HS)           OR
45 Kevin Rohleder (5-11, 224, Sr.-3L)

LB 26 Jarell Childs (6-1, 225, So.-1L)        OR
53 Blake Slaughter (5-10, 230, So.-1L)

LB 21 Troy Butler (5-11, 197, Sr.-1L)
22 Thomas Ferguson (6-0, 198, So.-1L)

CB 16 Terrance Sweeney (5-9, 177, Sr.-1L)
27 David Garrett (5-8, 176, Jr.-1L)

S 2 Tysyn Hartman (6-3, 206, Jr.-2L)
12 Ty Zimmerman (6-1, 203, Fr.-HS) 

FS 23 Emmanuel Lamur (6-4, 215, Jr.-1L)
28 Logan Dold (6-0, 185, Jr.-2L)

CB 8 Stephen Harrison (5-11, 180, Sr.-1L)
38 Matthew Pearson (5-8, 187, Jr.-TR)

Huskermax


